the Respondents to the Claimants on the 
from the respective dated of devaluation 
of the Indian Rupee, namely 8.7.1991 and 
28.2.1998 and not on payments made before 
the said dates.  Accordingly we direct 
that the Respondent do pay to the 
Claimants a sum of Rs.1,03,41,309/- only 
(in words Rupee One crore three lakhs 
forty one thousand three hundred and nine) 
Rs.24,97,905/- under Invoice dt. 
9.10.1991, Rs.25,20,160/- under Invoice 
dt. 15.1.1998 and Rs.53,23,241/- under 
Invoice dt. 22.6.1998) in full and final 
settlement of their claim under their 
aforesaid three invoices.

2.      Respondents do further pay to the